## Snowline Little League

December 15, 2014

Board of Supervisors El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Dear Supervisors,

Snowline Little League supports El Dorado County's purchase of 13 developed acres, known as Forebay Park, from El Dorado Irrigation District. Forebay Park is located in Pollock Pines, California and supports the surrounding communities with a variety of recreational facilities. This park has had a long standing relationship with the community and through the efforts of volunteers and park users; it has continued to be maintained and operational.

Our organization supports the park by maintaining the Little League fields and surrounding facilities. El Dorado County is a large rural county and it is very challenging to provide well maintained parks and trails. Snowline Little League believes that the residents in our county, especially those in the Pollock Pines and Camino areas, will continue to utilize this Community Park and volunteers will assist with maintenance and improvements as needed.

Sincerely,

Suzanne Erskine Snowline Little League